

## STUDENTS GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

Ref. No.: TIAS/SGRC/2023-24/06 Date: 02.02.2024

**MEETING NOTICE** 

Director, TIAS
Nodal Officer-GRC
IQAC, TIAS
Dean / Academic Coordinator, TIAS

In-Charge, Student Welfare

Dr. H.L. Nagaraj Murthy, Psychologist, SGRC and Visiting

Dr. Preeti Jindal, Professional Students Councilor and Member Secretary, SGRC

Md. Hasib, Psychiatrist, SGRC and Outside Faculty, AIRSR

Mr. Hemant Nagpal, Admin Officer

HoD, MBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BA(JMC), TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BCA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

Subject: SGRC meeting to be held on 09.02.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

It has been decided to be held the meeting of Students Grievance Redressal Committee with all members of SGRC to appraise to all stakeholders about SGRC regulation / policy / process of UGC/AICTE/GGSIPU and Student Grievance if any. We request you to kindly make yourself available for smooth conduct of the SGRC meeting on 09.02.2024 at 11:00 AM in the Board Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, TIAS.

Please confirm your participation in the process by telephone.

Nodal Officer-SGRC
Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies
Medhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi -85

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Preeti Jindal,

Secretary of the Committee, SGRC